
September 17, 1959

Miss Elsie

Cunningham

Participant Program
Director

riet Nam
Projet

MSU

Dear Miss
Cunningham,

I am

sorry
that J. cannot write to

you

sooner. J moved this

morning

and I live now

at 1535 New
Hampshire

Ave N.W. I don't

change my

address
for

the rest of my stay
in

Washington

D. C.

I am

taking

the course
of English

at the

Language
Center

of
the American

University from

Monolay

14th J have 3 hours
of class 1 hour

of

Orientation and 1 hour
of Laboratory every day

I must
finish

with
my English

on

Friday

October

2nd and

begin

to visit
different

tax
offices

in

Washington from Monday

October 4th

I
hope

to receive
fine

news
from

Viet Nam

Project
MSU

My
kind

regards
to Dr Gabis and other

friends,

Sincerely yours,

Mugularite

Huyah
xian THO



Mr. Huynh »ian Tho 
1535 W. Hampshire Avenue, N.W. 
Washington 11 D. C. 

Dear 'Ibo: 

September 18, 1959 

Please fi~d enclosed a check for the books you paid for 
in East Lansing. 

For your information, I am enclosing a copy of the tentative 
itinerary which we have sent to Mr. Taylor in the Saigon 
mail yesterday. Also please find enclosed copies of our 
letter~ to those persons mentioned by P'.r . Taylor as contacts in 
Washington. 

EMC:nm 

Sincere~ yours, 

Elsie Cunningham 
Participant Director 

September 18, 1959

Mr. Huynh Xuan Tho
1535 W. Hampshire Avenue, N.W.
Washington 1, D.C.

Dear Tho:

Please find enclosed a check for the books you paid for
in East Lansing.

For your information, I am enclosing a copy of the tentative
itinerary which we have sent to Mr. Taylor in the Saigon
mail yesterday. Also please find enclosed copies of our
letters to those persons mentioned by Mr. Taylor as contacts in
Washington.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Participant Director

EMC:nm



Mr. Huynh Inan Tho 
1535 New Hampshire ATenue, N.w. 
Washington l , n.c. 
Dear '!hot 

September 21, 1959 

Mr. Huynh arrived just two hours ago - - very tired and 
interested mainly tor the moment in getting some rest. 
It seems that he was sick all the vgy from California 
to F.ast Lansing. 

He was disappointed to find that you were 1n Washington 
and wuld not be back to campus until Dec iber. 

Please find encloeed a letter which has arrived here for 
you. 

EMC :nm. 

Sincerely youm, 

Elsie Cunningham 
Participant Director 

September 21, 1959

Mr. Huynh Xuan The
1535 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W.
Washington 1, D.C.

Dear Tho:

Mr. Huynh arrived just two hours ago -- very tired and
interested mainly for the moment in getting some rest.
It seems that he was sick all the way from California
to East Lansing.

He was disappointed to find that you were in Washington
and would not be back to campus until December.

Please find enclosed a letter which has arrived here for
you.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Participant Director

EMC:nm
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1535 New
Hampshire

Washington

D.C.

September
22,

1959

Dear Miss E.

Cunningham ,

I have received
yours

letters with

two -cheques of
H

70
and $ 6.34,

copy

of

the tentative
itenerary

of my

visit in

the United States and
copies

of your

letters to the
persons

I have to contact

in
Washington

I
thank

you for

-all
you

did

and will do
for

me

Sincerely yours

Huynh
xuan THO



Sep ber 24, 19S9 

r . Huynh lban Tho 
1S35 New Itamp!lhtre Avenu~ N.w. 

hington 1, D. C. 

Dear Tho: 

11.ease find euolo ed. a copy of the r ply received rro u-. ius 
Farioletti nd • O bis' acknowledgment. 

In diaouss1ng your trip to Puerto Rico with • • S n We.1nger of 
International Cooperation Administr tion, he ~lained that we had 
chosen th worst tine or tbe year f'or ;your trip. Of course I alre cty 
knew hat Christmas d Nw Ye f'ell in tl is period, but I did not know 
th t the b tter part ot a week befor Cbrio s vould be consider d 
holid ti.I e1 and that the eek to~ ew Year' nq would be considered 
holi t 11. Th retore, I hav written ug. ting t.h t u vie1 t 
Puerto Rioo beginning Januaey 23rd. 

.r / 
cc i Stanley t. Gabis 

Milt Tqlor 

Sincerely yours, 

Elsi CUnnin ham 
Partic1J¥lrlt Dir ctor 

P.S. Please find enclo ed anot er r 1:y rec ived toda;r fran Mr. Goode. 

September 24, 1959

Mr. Huynh Xuan Tho
1535 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W.
Washington 1, D.C.

Dear Tho:

Please find enclosed a copy of the reply we received from Mr. Marius
Farioletti and Mr. Gabis' acknowledgment.

In discussing your trip to Puerto Rico with Mr. Simon Weinger of
International Cooperation Administration, he explained that we had
chosen the worst time of the year for your trip. Of course I already
knew that Christmas and New Year fell in this period, but I did not know
that the better part of a week before Christmas would be considered
holiday time, and that the week following New Year's Day would be considered
holiday time as well. Therefore, I have written suggesting that you visit
Puerto Rico beginning January 23rd.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Participant Director

EMC:rm

CC: Stanley T. Gabis
Milt Taylor

P.S. Please find enclosed another reply received today from Mr. Goode.



Mr. Huynh Xuan Tho 
1535 New Hampshire Street, N. W. 
Washington l, D.c. 
Dear Tho: 

September 25, 1959 

Please find enclosed your per diem check for the period 
from October 1st through the 15th. Also enclosed is a 
participant memorandum. 

EMC:nm 

Sincerely yours, 

Elsie Cunningham 
Participant Director 

September 25, 1959

Mr. Huynh Xuan Tho
1535 New Hampshire Street, N.W.
Washington 1, D.C.

Dear Tho:

Please find enclosed your per diem check for the period
from October 1st through the 15th. Also enclosed is a
participant memorandum.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Participant Director

EMC:nm



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY EAST LANSING 

VIETNAM PROJECT • OFFICE OP COORDINATOR 

October 2• 1959 

Mr. HUJ'llh Xuan Tho 
1535 N. re Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 

Dear Mr. Tho: 

Please find enclosed a reply received tod217 from Mr. 
Savkar at the International >bnetar,y Fund. I hope 
that you will have time to meet with some of the Fund 
staff b ef ore your departure !or Puerto Rico. 

I have requested the College Travel Office to reserve 
a seat for you on Pan American Flight 21) leaving 
from Baltimore Airport at lliJO p.m. on October 11 
Bnd arriving in Puerto Rico at 5 :15 a. m. I do not 
expect that the government offices \dll work on Oct . 12 
as it is Columbus Day, a legal holiday in many- places . 

You shall receive your tickets next ~eek . 

Sincerely yours , 

Elsie Cunningh 

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY EAST LANSING

VIETNAM PROJECT . OFFICE OF COORDINATOR

October 2, 1959

Mr. Huynh Xuan Tho
1535 N. Hamphsrire Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C.

Dear Mr. Tho:

Please find enclosed a repay received today from Mr.
Savkar at the International Monetary Fund. I hope
that you will have time to meet with some of the Fund
staff b efore your departure for Puerto Rico.

I have requested the College Travel Office to reserve
a seat for you on Pan American Flight 213 leaving
from Baltimore Airport at 11:30 P.M. on October 11
and arriving in Puerto Rico at 5:15 a.m. I do not
expect that the government offices will work on Oct. 12
as it is Columbus Day, a legal holiday in many places.

You shall receive your tickets next week.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham



Mr. Huynh Xuan Tho 
1.535 New Hampshire Street, N.w. 
Washington 1, D. C. 

Dear Tho: 

October 5, 19 59 

We have received confirmation on your !lights to Puerto Rico 
for Sunday, October 11th -· Pan American Flight 213 leaving 
from Baltimore Friendship Airport at 11:30 p. m. and arriving 
in San Juan at 5tl5 a .m. 

Please find enclosed copies of Dr. Gabis' letters to thos e 
persons in Puerto Rico mentioned by Mr. Taylor in his 

emo to you. I have requested Colleg Travel to make a 
reservation at the Palace Hotel in Puerto Rico for you. 

We would appreciate a brier note from you upon completion 
or your Visits to these various cities so that we may thank 
the proper persons . 

EMCsnm 

Sincerely yours, 

Elsie Cunningham 
Participant Director 

October 5, 1959

Mr. Huynh Xuan Tho
1535 New Hampshire Street, N.W.
Washington 1, D.C.

Dear Tho:

We have received confirmation on your flights to Puerto Rico
for Sunday, October 11th -- Pan American Flight 213 leaving
from Baltimore Friendship Airport at 11:30 p.m. and arriving
in San Juan at 5:15 a.m.

Please find enclosed copies of Dr. Gabis' letters to those
persons in Puerto Rico mentioned by Mr. Taylor in his
memo to you. I have requested College Travel to make a
reservation at the Palace Hotel in Puerto Rico for you.

We would appreciate a brief note from you upon completion
of your visits to these various cities so that we may thank
the proper persons.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Participant Director

EMC:nm
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